Senate Finance and Public Administration Standing Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARINGS

PRIME MINISTER AND CABINET PORTFOLIO

Department/Agency: Department of Regional Australia, Regional Development and Local Government

Outcome: 1
Topic: Community Cabinet

Senator: ABETZ

Question reference number: 74

Type of question: Written, Tuesday 19 October 2010

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 3 December 2010

a) What was the cost of Minister’s travel and expenses for the Community Cabinet meetings held since Budget Estimates 2010?

b) How many Ministerial Staff and Departmental officers travelled with the Minister for the Community Cabinet meeting?

c) What was the total cost of this travel?

d) What was the total cost to the Department and the Minister’s office?
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Answer:

a) No Community Cabinet Meetings have been held since the Department of Regional Australia, Regional Development and Local Government was established on 14 September 2010.

b) Not applicable

c) Not applicable

d) Not applicable

